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Service List

Name Contact

Blue Lobster Capital Limited
3284906 Nova Scotia Limited
3343533 Nova Scotia Limited
4318682 Nova Scotia Limited

Applicants

Darren O’Keefe, Lawyer for the Applicants
O’Keefe Sullivan 
80 Elizabeth Avenue, Suite 202
St, John’s, NL A1A 1W7
Email: dokeefe@okeefesullivan.com

Marc Dunning, Lawyer for the Applicants 
(Local Counsel)
Burchell Wickwire Bryson LLP
1900-1801 Hollis Street
Halifax, NS B3J 3N4
Email: mdunning@bwbllp.ca

KSV Restructuring Inc.
220 Bay Street, Suite 1300
Toronto, ON M5J 2W3

Monitor

Bobby Kofman
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Mitch Vininsky
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com

Sharon Kour, Lawyer for the Monitor
Reconstruct LLP
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2500
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1
Email: skour@reconllp.com

Royal Bank of Canada
700-1871 Hollis Street
Halifax, NS B3J 0C3

Dave Northrup
Email: dave.northrup@rbc.com

Maurice P. Chiasson, KC
Email: mchiasson@stewartmckelvey.com

Sara Scott
Email: sscott@stewartmckelvey.com

Colton Smith
Email: csmith@stewartmckelvey.com

Stewart McKelvey
Queen’s Marque
600-1741 Lower Water Street
Halifax, NS B3J 0J2
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Ernst & Young Inc.
Benjamin Place
11 Englehart Street, Suite 200
Dieppe, NB E1A 7Y7

Steven J. McLaughlin
Email: Steven.J.McLaughlin@parthenon.ey.com

Drew MacCormack
Email: Drew.Maccormack@parthenon.ey.com

Bank of Nova Scotia
1709 Hollis Street, 6th Floor
Halifax, NS B3J 1W1

Stephen Kingston, Recognized Agent
McInnes Cooper
1969 Upper Water Street, Suite 1300
Halifax, NS B3J 3R7
Email: stephen.kingston@mcinnescooper.com

Tesla Motors ULC
1325 Lawrence Avenue, East
Toronto, ON M3A 1C6

Christopher MacIntyre, Recognized Agent
McInnes Cooper
1969 Upper Water Street, Suite 1300
Halifax, NS B3J 3R7
Email: chris.macintyre@mcinnescooper.com

Penske Truck Leasing Canada Inc. /
Locations de Camions Penske Canada 
Inc.
7405 East Danbro Crescent
Mississauga, ON L5N 6P8

Robert Eidinger
Eidinger & Associates
1350 rue Sherbrooke ouest, suite 320
Montreal, PQ H3G 1J1
Email: robert.eidinger@eidinger.ca

Toyota Credit Canada
80 Micro Court, Ste. 200
Markham, ON L3R 9Z5

Gavin MacDonald, Recognized Agent
Cox & Palmer
Nova Centre, South Tower
1500-1625 Grafton Street
Halifax, NS B3J 3E5
Email: gmacdonald@coxandpalmer.com

L. Burge Services Limited
179 Foord Street
Stellarton, NS B0K 1S0

Ray O’Blenis, Recognized Agent
O’Blenis Law
179 Foord Street
Stellarton, NS B0K 1S0
Email: ray@oblenislaw.com

Shell Canada Products Limited
2000 Barrington Street, Suite 1101-C
Halifax, NS B3J 3K1

Barry Horne
Miller Thompson, LLP
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2
Email: bhorne@millerthomson.com

Crews Automotive Incorporated
1917 Drummond Road
Westville, NS B0K 2A0

Kenneth Crews, Recognized Agent
Email: kennycrews@yahoo.ca
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Saint-Famille Wines Limited
106 Greenpark Close, Unit 612
Halifax, NS B3S 0A4

Michael MacKenzie
Atlantica Law Group
99 Water Street
Windsor, NS B0N 2T0
Email: mmackenzie@atlanticalaw.ca

Suzanne Corkum
106 Greenpark Close, Unit 612
Halifax, NS B3S 0A4

Michael MacKenzie
Atlantica Law Group
99 Water Street
Windsor, NS B0N 2T0
Email: mmackenzie@atlanticalaw.ca

Kevin Alexander Rice
Daniel Ronald Allen
Tracey Lynn Allen

Paul Radford, KC
Patterson Law
2100-1801 Hollis Street
Halifax, NS B3J 3N4
Email: pradford@pattersonlaw.ca

Canada Revenue Agency
Insolvency Intake Centre
Shawinigan – Sud National Verification and 
Collections Centre
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Boulevard
Shawinigan, QC G9P 5H9

Deanna Frappier, KC 
Email: deanna.frappier@justice.gc.ca

Caitlin Ward
Email: caitlin.ward@justice.gc.ca

Office of the Superintendent of 
Bankruptcy
Maritime Centre
1505 Barrington Street, 16th Floor
Halifax, NS

Email: ic.osbccaa-laccbsf.ic@canada.ca
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